

ASX Announcement 19 December 2017

Appointment of Director

Westgold Resources Limited (ASX:WGX) (Westgold) is pleased to advise that it has appointed a representative of Golden Energy and Resources Limited (SGX:AUE) (GEAR) to its Board of Directors as a Non-Executive Director.

The appointment is in accordance with the subscription agreement entered into between Westgold and GEAR as announced on 30 November 2017. GEAR has nominated Mr Suresh Shet to the Board.

Mr Shet is a mining professional with over 22 years of experience ranging from exploration to new mine development including feasibility studies, mergers and acquisitions and project valuation.

Mr Shet joined Sinarmas Mining in 2011 and is an advisor to the board on various technical aspects including driving operational performance. He is an Associate Member of the Singapore Institute of Directors (SID) and also a Member of the Australian Institute of Mining and Metallurgy (AusIMM). He holds a Master of Science in Geology and has broad experience in various mineral commodities.

Mr Shet has previously worked with a number of notable companies including PT.Thiess Contractors Indonesia, Tata Steel Limited and Sesa Goa Limited while it was under the management of Ilva International, Italy and later Mitsui & Co Limited, Japan.

Westgold welcomes Mr Shet to the Board.

Enquiries

Peter Cook Managing Director peter.cook@westgold.com.au Steve Norregaard **Operations Director** steve.norregaard@westgold.com.au rod.corps@westgold.com.au

Rod Corps Manager – Investor Relations

Westgold Resources Limited ACN 009 260 306

t: +61 8 9462 3400 | e: reception@westgold.com.au | w: www.westgold.com.au PO Box 7068 Cloisters Square WA 6850 | Level 6, 197 St Georges Tce, Perth WA 6000